FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

CONTACT:

Diane/Jamie

Florida SBDC at UWF

11000 University Pkwy, B76, Pensacola 32514

850-474-2528

850-474-2577 (fax)

sbdc@uwf.edu (e-mail)

www.sbdc.uwf.edu

Florida SBDC at UWF Presents "Starting a Business" – Pensacola

PENSACOLA, FL — **February 28, 2024** — You have an idea for a business. Develop your business idea with the Florida SBDC's "Starting a Business" workshop on March 7 from 1:00 - 4:00 p.m. In this workshop, we will discuss the details of launching your new venture, including how to determine feasibility and legal structures, licensing and permitting, funding options for your business and basic marketing strategies to help you get started! Location: Greater Pensacola Chamber of Commerce, 418 W. Garden St, CO:LAB Building, 4th flr, Pensacola, FL 32501. Fee: \$50. To register, visit sbdc.uwf.edu and open "Training & Events". Presented by Josh Hartigan, Business Consultant, Florida SBDC at UWF. Sponsored by Cadence Bank and Wells Fargo.

PENSACOLA, FL — **February 28, 2024** — You have an idea for a business. Develop your business idea with the Florida SBDC's "Starting a Business" workshop on March 7 from 9:00 am — 12:00 pm. In this workshop, we will discuss the details of launching your new venture, including how to determine feasibility and legal structures, licensing and permitting, funding options for your business and basic marketing strategies to help you get started! Location: Destin Chamber of Commerce, 4484 Legendary Dr, Ste A, Destin, FL 32541. Fee: \$50. To register, visit <u>sbdc.uwf.edu</u> and open "Training & Events". Presented by Kevin Oster, Business Consultant, Florida SBDC at UWF. Sponsored by Cadence Bank and Wells Fargo.

About the Florida SBDC at UWF:

The Florida SBDC at UWF serves as a member of the Florida SBDC Network, the state's principal provider of small business assistance. The Florida SBDC at UWF is funded in part by the <u>U.S. Small Business</u>

<u>Administration (SBA)</u>, Defense Logistics Agency, State of Florida and other private and public partners.

The University of West Florida serves as the designated lead host institution for the <u>Florida SBDC</u>

<u>Network</u>, which is nationally accredited by the <u>Association of SBDCs</u>. SBA's funding is not an endorsement of any products, opinions or services. Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities will be made if requested at least two weeks in advance; call 850-474-2528

###